

1. Contact for Investor Grievances:

Ms. Palak Jain

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Add: Shop No. 06, Prathamesh Avenue, Datta Mandir Road,

Malad East. Mumbai 400097

Email Id: cs@esaar.in

2. Contact details of key managerial personnel authorized for the purpose of determining materiality of an event or information and for the purpose of making disclosures to stock exchange(s) as required under sub regulation (5) of regulation 30 of regulations:

Executive Director

Add: Shop No. 06, Prathamesh Avenue, Datta Mandir Road,

Malad East, Mumbai 400097

Email Id: esaarindialtd@gmail.com

Chief Financial Officer

Add: Shop No. 06, Prathamesh Avenue, Datta Mandir Road,

Malad East, Mumbai 400097 **Email Id:** accounts@esaar.in

Company Secretary

Add: Shop No. 06, Prathamesh Avenue, Datta Mandir Road,

Malad East, Mumbai 400097

Email Id: cs@esaar.in

3. Details of Registrar and Share Transfer Agent (RTA):

Purva Sharegistry (India) Private Limited

Add: 9, Shiv Shakti Industrial Estate, J. R. Boricha Marg, Near Lodha Excelus, Lower Parel East, Mumbai 400 011

Email: support@purvashare.com
Contact: 022-3199 8810/ 4961 4132

4. Contact details of Grievances Redressal Officer/Principal Officer:

Mr. Mithlesh Kumar Jaiswal

Add: Shop No. 06, Prathamesh Avenue, Datta Mandir Road,

Malad East, Mumbai 400097 **Email:** mithleshj@esaar.in